
LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW 
MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS 

Thursday 9th July 2009 
 

I have carried out the following engagements since the Annual Council Meeting on Thursday 7 May 2009. 
 
  
Friday 8 May Attended Vaisakhi Sikh Celebrations 

Saturday 9 May Attended Mayor of Hillingdon’s Annual Civic Dinner 
 

Sunday 10 May Attended London Kalibari & London Sharad Utsav Event Concert 
 
Attended Harrow Young Musicians’ Concert of Symphonic Winds at Hatch 
End High School 

 
Monday 11 May 
 

 
Attended Hillingdon Scots Guards Concert at the Beck Theatre 
 

Tuesday 12 May 
 

Attended Funeral of the husband of Cllr Mitzi Green 
 
Attended PHEOS Production of Follies at the Gade Theatre 
 

Thursday 14 May Attended Year 11 Final Graduation Assembly at Hatch End High School 
 
Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Attended Launch of Harrow’s New Welcome Pack 
 

Friday 15 May Attended Celebration Event of Healthy Living Centre 
 
Attended Project You  London Briefing and Presentation of Certificates to 
Cadets 
 

Saturday 16 May 
 

Attended May Time Revels at Pinner Memorial Park 
 
Attended International Music, Dance & Food Festival at Chandos 
Recreational Ground 

 
Sunday 17 May 

 
Attended Trampoline Display at Canons Sports Centre 
 
 

Tuesday 19 May Visited Whitmore High School for an Informal Site Visit and briefing 
 
Attended Production of “Oklahoma” at Kenmore Park Middle School 
 

Wednesday 20 May Attended Harrow Link Public Event 
 

Tuesday 26 May  
 

Attended Good Neighbours Day at  the Beacon Centre 
 

Wednesday 27 May Attended Mayoress’s Committee AGM 
 

Thursday 28 May 
 

Offically Launched Connexions Youth Stop 

Saturday 30 May  Attended London Irish Music School Concert at the Harrow Arts Centre 

Sunday 31 May Attended Pujya Rambapa’s 89th Birthday Celebrations 
 
Attended Annual Bowls Match for Mayor’s Shield at Harrow Recreation 
Ground 



Tuesday 2 June Attended Civic Reception at RAF Northolt 
 
Attended 131 Medals Presentation & Parade 
 

Wednesday 3 June  Attended HSMA Recorder Festival 
 

Friday 5 June  Attended Harrow Governors’ Conference 2009 
 
Attended Trans-Age 10th Anniversary Celebrations  
 
Attended Mayor of Camden’s Charity Fundraising Dinner 
 

Saturday 6 June Attended Lord Mayor of Westminster’s Dinner & Guided Tour of Houses of 
Parliament 

Sunday 7 June  Attended DL’s Luncheon  

Monday 8 June Hosted Reception For Harrow Carers 

Tuesday 9 June Attended Open Day for Healthy Living/Day Centre for the Elderly 
 
Attended Harrow Carers Event at the Niland Centre, Bushey 
 
Attended Harrow Schools Achievement Awards Presentation at Harrow Arts 
Centre 
 

Wednesday 10 June Sent off Children for Rotary “Kid’s Out” to Thorpe Park 
 
Attended Sports Day for People with Special Needs & Learning Difficulties 
 
Judged & Viewed Schools Art Exhibition & Present Prizes at Harrow Arts 
Centre 
 
Officially Opened Harrow Heritage Trust AGM at the Zoroastrian Centre 

 
Friday 12 June 

 
Attended Changing of The Guard at Buckingham Palace 

 
Saturday 13 June 

 
Attended Shabbat Morning Service to Celebrate the 25th Anniversary of the 
Edgware Masorti Synagogue 
 
Attended Annual Mayors’ Garden Party at Capel Manor College 
 
Attended Harrow Philharmonic Choir Summer Concert at St Johns Church 
Kenton 

 
Sunday 14 June 

 
Hosted Annual Civic Service at Church of St Mary, Harrow-On-The-Hill 
 
Attended Harrow Young Musicians Academy Concert at Hatch End High 
School 

 
Monday 15 June 

 
Attended St John Ambulance Presentation & Inspection Event 

Tuesday 16 June Hosted Visit of Pupils from Peterborough & St. Margaret’s School, Stanmore 
 
Attended HMSA Song Festival at the Kadwa Patidar Centre 

  



Wednesday 17 June Attended Wiseworks Summer Market & Barbeque 
 
Attended Memorial Service for Past Member, David Wesley-Rogers 
 
Attended World Sickle Day Reception 
 

Thursday 18 June Attended Citizenship Ceremony 

Saturday 20 June Attended Harrow Community Roadshow at Sainsbury’s Kenton 
 
Attended Regent Learning Annual Speech Day at Sai House 
 
Attended Harrow Kingfisher Swimming Club Championship Swimming Gala 
at Harrow Leisure Centre 

 
Sunday 21 June 

 
Attended 2nd Annual Summer Fete at the Princess Alexandra Home 
 
Attended Mayor’s Cup Competition  & Presented Prizes at Harrow School 
 
Attended African SANG Wealdstone International Food Event 
 
Attended 4th Annual Sports Day of Sri Lankan Muslim Cultural Centre UK 

 
Monday 22 June 

 
Hosted Armed Forces Day Flag Raising Ceremony 
 
Attended Official Opening of Alexandra Avenue Health & Social Care Centre 
as a Polyclinic 
 
Attended Retirement Party for Mrs E Ball 
 
Attended London Borough Mayors’ Service at St Paul’s Cathedral 

 
Tuesday 23 June 

 
Viewed Nower Hill High School’s Entry of a Bi-Plane for Douai & New Year’s 
Day Parade 
 
Attended CREATE Awards at Harrow Arts Centre 
 
Attended London Mayors’ Association Reception for New Mayors 

 
Wednesday 24 June  

 
Hosted London Councils’ IDEA Assessment Day Lunch 
 
Attended Harrow & Wealdstone Shopmobility Annual General Meeting 

 
Thursday 25 June 

 
Attended International Food Day Celebrating Refugee Week at Bentley 
Wood High School 
 
Attended Stanmore Mosque on behalf of Khoja Shia Ithna-Asheri Muslim 
Community of London 

 
Saturday 27 June 

 
Attended Cannon Lane Middle School Summer Fair 
 
Attended 50th Anniversary of Bentley Wood High School 
 
Attended Headstone Scouts Summer Fair 
 
Attended Harrow Refugee Week 2009 Celebration at the Beacon Centre 
 
 



Sunday 28 June Attended “Under One Sky” Event at Kodak Sports Ground 

 
Monday 29 June  

 
Attended Peterborough St Margaret’s School Junior Concert 

Tuesday 30 June 
 

Hosted Visit of Year 7 Pupils from Grimsdyke School 
 
Attended Whitchurch Middle School Pupil Lunch 
 
Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Attended BTWSC Fundraiser for Marie Curie Cancer Care 
 
Attended Harrow College Students Awards Ceremony Celebrating Student 
Success at the Kadwar Patidar Centre  
 

 
Wednesday 1 July 

 
Hosted Visit of Year 4 Pupils from Vaughan School 
 
Officially Launched Sunrise Senior Citizens Community Social Day Club at 
the New Testament Church Of God 
 
Attended Harrow & Europe AGM  

 
Thursday 2 July 

 
Attended Harrow Association of Voluntary Service Annual General Meeting 
 
Attended Harrow Weald Kumon Centre ASR Ceremony 
 
Attended the Annual General Meeting of Harrow & Wealdstone  District 
Scout Council 

 
Friday 3 July 

 
Officially Opened Newton Farm First & Middle School Summer Fair 

Saturday 4 July 
 

Attended St Luke’s Summer Fete 
 
Attended Cancer Research Relay for Life, Canons 
 
Attended Mayoress’s Committee Quiz 
 

 
Sunday 5 July 

 
Attended Funeral of Rabbi Simon Franses  
 
Attended Balfour Beatty London Youth Games at Crystal Palace 

 
Monday 6 July 

 
Attended SHIVA for Rabbi Franses 

Tuesday 7 July  
 

Visited 1454 Squadron 
 

Wednesday 8 July  
 

Attended Leavers Ceremony for Kingsley High School Students 
 

Thursday 9 July Attended Book Launch for Local Author Leigh Russell at Waterstones Book 
Shop, Harrow 
 

 
 
 



I was represented by The Deputy Mayor on the following occasions:- 
 
 
Thursday 21 May 

 
Attended Young Enterprise Competition Final & Celebration Event 

Monday 25 May 
 

Attended Sainsbury’s 140th Birthday Celebration at Sainsbury’s Rayners 
Lane 
 
Attended Grimsdyke Annual Open Day 

 
Tuesday 9 June 
 

 
Attended Harrow Embroiders Guild 35th Anniversary Celebration 

Saturday 13 June Attended Downs Playgroup Open Day 
 

Sunday 14 June Attended Metropolitan Police Service Volunteer Cadet Parade 

Tuesday 23 June Attended performance of Tosca at Aylward First & Middle School 

Saturday 27 June  Attended Parkinson’s’ Disease Society Fundraising Concert 

Wednesday 1 July  Attended Duke of Edinburgh’s Awards at Canons High School 

Thursday 2 July  Attended Stanmore College Summer Lunch 

Saturday 4 July  Attended Balfour Beatty London Youth Games at Crystal Palace 

Sunday 5 July Attended 10th Anniversary Tea Party at Moriah School 

 
I was represented by Past Mayors on the following occasions:- 
 
 
Saturday 27 June  

 
Attended End of Year Presentation Party of El-Iman Arabic School at 
Welldon Park Middle School 

 
Wednesday 1 July 

 
Attended Performance of “Tosca” at Glebe School 

Saturday 4 July Attended Wealdstone Festival 

Sunday 5 July 
 

Attended Sickle Cell Society Remembrance & Thanksgiving Service at 
Parish Church of All Souls, Harlesden 

 
The following Harrow residents received Awards in the Queen’s Birthday Honours List:- 
 
Gary Crosby  OBE 
 


